In this regard, the Board transacted the following matters related to CSL ESOP 2025, 

subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. 

1. considered and approved CSL Employee Stock Option Plan 2025. 

1.1 The Option Pool of the Scheme shall be 22,78,262 (Twenty-Two Lakhs Seventy-Eight 

Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Two) Employee Stock Options (“Options”) (or 

such other adjusted figure for any bonus, stock splits or consolidations or other 

reorganization of the capital structure of the Company as may be applicable from time 

to time and as defined in the scheme) exercisable into 22,78,262 (Twenty-Two Lakhs 

Seventy-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Two) Equity Shares of face value 

Rs. 10/- each. 

1.2 Each Option is convertible into 1 (One) Equity Share of the Company. 

1.3 The Scheme shall be administered by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 

of the Company. The Scheme shall be implemented through a Trust route, wherein an